
PORT HUENEME HARBOR SAFETY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON Alternate MEMBER

Mr. Charles B. Caulkins Ms. Heidi Magel
Term expires 02/06/2016 Term expires 02/06/2016

ccaulkins@freshdelmonte.com hmagel@freshdelmonte.com

Tel: (805) 488-0881 Tel: (805) 488-0881

Fax: (805) 488-2428 Fax: (805) 488-2428

COMMITTEE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY Alternate MEMBER

Mr. John Demers Mr. Chris Birkelo 
Term expires 02/05/2017 Term expires 10/31/2015

jdemers@portofhueneme.org cbirkelo@portofhueneme.org

Tel: (805) 488-3677 Tel: (805) 488-3677

Fax: (805) 488-2620 Fax: (805) 488-2620

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Mr. Joshua Lindsay Vacant
Term expires 10/31/2015

joshua.lindsay@2wglobal.com
Tel: (805) 986-8401

Fax: (805) 986-8406

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Capt. Michael Fullilove Capt. James Kleeburg
Term expires 02/06/2016 Term expires 10/31/2015

bruscotugz@aol.com dkleeburg@aol.com

Tel: (805) 986-1600 Tel: (805) 986-1600

Fax: (805) 488-0705 Fax: (805) 488-0705

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Capt. Eric W. Ireland Capt. Keith M. Eldridge 
Term expires 05/02/2015 Term expires 05/02/2015

eireland1@gmail.com socaltugcapt@yahoo.com 

Tel: (805) 276-1757 Tel: (805) 276-1757

Fax: (805) 525-3399 Fax: (805) 525-3399

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Mr. Jeff B. Turkus Vacant
Term expires 10/31/2015

jturkus@seafarers.org

Tel: (310) 459-4000

Fax: (310) 549-4044

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Mr. John Gingerich Vacant
Term expires 11/31/2015

hfbjohng@aol.com

Tel: (805) 488-4911

Fax: (805) 488-4911

Fresh Produce Cargo Vessel Operators

Port of Hueneme, Oxnard Harbor District

Dry Cargo Vessel Operators

Labor Organizations

Tug or Tank Barge Operators

Commercial Fishing

Pilot Organizations
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PORT HUENEME HARBOR SAFETY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Capt. Andrew Harvey Mr. Gabriel V. Pesce
Term expires 11/31/2015 Term expires 11/31/2015

otnmbrd@earthlink.net gvpltcl@aol.com

Tel: (805) 986-3213 Tel: (805) 201-2431

Fax: (805) 525-3399

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Vacant Vacant

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Mr. Jonathan Bishop Vacant
Term expires 02/09/2015 

jbishop@coastal.ca.gov 

Tel 1: (831) 427-4873

Tel 2: (415) 904-5247

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Mr. Eric G. Vang Mr. Joe Grijalva
Term expires 02/06/2016 Term expires 02/06/2016

evang@pxp.com jgrijalva@pxp.com

Tel: (805) 986-1788 Tel: (805) 986-1788

Fax: (805) 986-0819 Fax: (805) 986-0819

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Ms. Ria Sim Mr. Jens Hedelund
Term expires 05/02/2015 Term expires 11/31/2015

ria.sim805@yahoo.com jens.hedelund@nykcool.com

Tel: (805) 488-1222 Tel: (805) 488-1222

Fax: (805) 986-8320 Fax: (805) 986-8320

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Capt. Jon W. BelChere Mr. Joshua D. BelChere
Term expires 02/06/2016 Term expires 02/06/2016

jon@tractide.com josh@tractide.com

Tel: (805) 488-4466 Tel: (805) 488-4466

Fax: (805) 488-7952 Fax: (805) 488-2620

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Vacant Vacant

Off-shore Platform Supply Vessel Operators

Marine Petroleum Operators

Non-Profit Environmental Organizations

California Coastal Commission

Marine Fuel Terminal Operators

Pleasure Boat Operators

Refrigerated Cargo Vessel Operators
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PORT HUENEME HARBOR SAFETY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Vacant Vacant

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER

Vacant Vacant

Mr. Mike Miller
michael.t.miller@navy.mil

Tel: (805) 982-5202

1st Alternate 2nd Alternate

LT Jeff Fry LCDR Radiah Jones
Jeff.A.Fry@uscg.mil Radiah.M.Jones@uscg.mil

Tel: (805) 962-7430 Ext. 220 Tel: (310) 521-3861

Fax: (805) 962-7968 Fax: (310) 521-3639

Mr. Jeffrey Cole
jeffrey.c.cole@usace.army.mil

Tel: (213) 452-3401

Fax: (213) 452-4195

Mr. Gerry Wheaton
gerry.wheaton@noaa.gov

Tel: (831) 583-2365

Fax: (831) 583-2366

Mr. Reuben Macaspac
reuben.macaspac@wildlife.ca.gov

Tel: (916) 324-0144

Fax: (916) 327-0907

Ms. Robin Campos
rcampos@portofhueneme.org

Tel: (805) 488-3677

Fax: (805) 488-2620

LNG Industry

Shipping Agents

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)

California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW)/

Office of Spill Prevention and Response (OSPR) -- Liaison

Secretariat -- Secretary

NON-VOTING  PARTICIPANTS -- Indefinite Terms

U. S. Navy

U. S. Coast Guard

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers
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